(Nev. 1930)	-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 9 25 100 ▼	
	hed original documents or copy theof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): JEAN-MARC BOUCHEZ, HERVE GRAINDORGE, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S N P E
CLAUDE SORIAUX	Internal Address: 12, QUAI HENRI IV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	75181 - PARIS CEDEX 04 - FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: September 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22739 (NEW APPLICATION)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 5, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/4490
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 OLD COUNTRY ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4560
City: GARDEN CITY State: NY ZIP:11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
731/2000 AAHMED1 00000041 024560 09669470 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
JOSEPH J. ORLANDO Joseph	September 25, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

B J123 JS

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We), Jean-Marc BOUCHEZ
5, rue Papeterie - 91610 - BALLANCOURT SUR ESSONNE (France),
<u> Hervé GRAINDORGE, 5rue du Maréchal Lyautey - 91710 VERT LE PETIT</u> France
Claude SORIAUX, 24 rue des Epis - 91540 MENNECY (France)
hereby, sell, assign and transfer to SNPE
Country a corporation existing under the laws of the Schatze of France
located at 12, Quai Henri IV - 75181 - PARIS CEDEX 04 (France)
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the
United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating
POLYGLYCIDYL AZIDES COMPRISING AN ACYLOXY TERMINAL GROUP
AND AN AZIDE TERMINAL GROUP
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which
may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as
assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have
full right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us)
respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in the United States.
Executed this 05 day of september 12 000
Jean-Marc BOUCHEZ
Hervé GRAINDORGE

Claude SORIAUX

PATENT REEL: 011182 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 09/25/2000